A

MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP

Peace. Safety. Welfare.

*EXREVISED***
TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
Tuesday, October 18, 2022, 3:30 p.m.

Joseph F. Spanovich Meeting Hall
155 Olde Ridenour Rd.

Call Meeting to Order
Prayer and Pledge
Roll Call

Trustees’ Comments

SwW NP

5. Guest Speakers: Nathan Ralph & Dave Reutter, Franklin Co. Soil & Water Conservation District,
Stormwater Program

6. Minutes & Warrants
e No Meeting Minutes
e Warrants of November 2022

7. Correspondence
e None

8. FISCAL OFFICER’S REPORT
e Request to approve VIP Billing Module for Mifflin at a cost of $11,250.
e Updates

9. ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
e Updates

10. HR
e Revised Policies for Vacation Leave Accrual, Holiday Time and Separation Pay
e Updates

10. SERVICE
e Stepincrease for John Jones to $30.53 per hour effective 10/16/2022.
e Updates
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11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18

CODE ENFORCEMENT

e Code violations to be placed as a lien on the tax duplicate per ORC §505.87(B)(2), totaling $300.00:
o 2552 Parkwood Ave. Mowing and Trash  $300.00

POLICE

e Request to approve Franklin County DUI Task Force Contract

e Updates

FIRE DIVISION

e Request to approve resignation of Henry Oberling effective 10/3/2022.

e Request to approve lateral telecommunicator/dispatcher process.

e Request to approve apprentice classification and authorize positions effective 11/1/2022.
e Updates

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
e Request to approve storage area network and servers in the amount not to exceed $100,000.
e Updates

OPS CENTER
e Updates

MECC REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
e Noupdates

Visitors’ Comments

. Adjourn



